

APPENDIX II.- "EXPRESS STATEMENT PROVIDING CONSENT FOR THE DISSEMINATION OF THE WORKS AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE REGULATIONS (EU) 2016/679 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND THE COUNCIL OF THE 27th OF APRIL 2016, CONCERNING PHYSICAL INDIVIDUALS"

Name of the Team: Name of the Team Representative: I.D. number of the Representative: Names of the other associated members and/or collaborators of the Team, if any:

* Site chosen:

REQUEST FOR:

Consent to use information for the Richard H. Driehaus Competition and all its related activities and for the exploitation and dissemination rights referred to in section 20.1 and 20.6 of these Terms and Conditions. Pursuant to Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and the Council of the 27th of April 2016, concerning the protection of physical individuals repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General data protection regulations), participants in the competition are hereby requested to provide their consent to have their personal data included and processed confidentially in the competition file. The party responsible for such file is the Ministry of Public Works and Transport. By ticking this box, participants expressly provide their consent to have their personal data processes. Participants may exercise their rights to access, rectification, cancellation and opposition acknowledged in law at any time by writing to the secretary of this Competition.

Place, date and signature